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@ What'’s in the box

Det er der i kassen | Kartoninhalt | Contenido de la caja |
Pakkauksen siséltd | Contenu de la bofte | Contenuto
della confezione | Inhoud van de doos | Dette er i
esken | Zawartos¢ opakowania opakowania | Contetdo
da caixa | Copepxwmmoe kopobku | Forpackningsinnehall
| Apa isi Kotak ini | E## | ME +4 | m@EE |
BERIIMm | L) Slsme

Placement

@) Vertically

® Horizontally (for best quality sound, ensure the two
tweeters are placed on the upper side of the speaker
box)

DA: Placering

@ Lodret
® Vandret (fa den bedste lydkvalitet ved at serge for, at de
to diskantenheder er pa oversiden af hojttalerkassen)

DE: Aufstellen

@ Vertikal

(® Horizontal (fiir den optimalen Sound soliten sich
die beiden Hochténer auf der Oberseite der
Lautsprecherbox befinden)

ES: Colocacion

@ En vertical

® En horizontal (los dos agudos deben quedar en el lado
superior de la caja del altavoz para ofrecer la mejor
calidad de sonido)

Fl: Asettelu

@ Pystysuuntainen
Vaakasuuntainen (parhaan &anenlaadun takaamiseksi
varmista, etta kaksi diskanttielementtia ovat
kaiutinkotelon yldosassa)

FR: Positionnement

® Ala verticale

® A r'horizontale (pour un son optimal, positionnez les
deux haut-parleurs d’aigus sur la partie supérieure
de I'enceinte)

IT: Posizionamento

® Verticale

® Orizzontale (per una qualita ottimale del suono,
assicurarsi che i due trasduttori ad alta frequenza siano
nella parte superiore del diffusore)

NL: Plaatsing

® Verticaal

® Horizontaal (voor de beste geluidskwaliteit moet je
ervoor zorgen dat de twee tweeters zich aan de
bovenkant van de luidspreker bevinden)

NO: Plassering

@ Vertikalt

® Horisontalt (for lyd av beste kvalitet, serg for
at de to hoyfrekvensomformerne er pa oversiden
av hoyttalerboksen)

PL: Rozmieszczenie

® Pionowo

© Poziomo (dla najlepszej jakosci dzwieku nalezy pamietac,
aby dwa gtosniki wysokotonowe znajdowaty sie u gory)

PT: Posicionamento

@ Verticalmente

® Horizontalmente (para melhor qualidade de som,
certifique-se de que os dois tweeters estéo localizados
na parte de cima das caixas de som)

RU: PasmelyeHne

@ BeptukansHo
[opu3oHTanbHO (Ana obecnevyeHna HavnyyLero KauecTsa
3ByKa BY-AMHaMKKN HeObXoAMMO pacrnonaraTb Ha BEPXHEN
CTOPOHE KOMOHKM)

SV: Placering

® stéende
Liggande (se till att de tva diskantelementen &r
placerade pa hogtalarens ovansida for basta majliga
ljudkvalitet)

ID: Penempatan

@ Secara vertikal
® Secara horizontal (untuk kualitas suara terbaik, pastikan
dua tweeter berada di sisi atas kotak speaker)
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Power on

Teend | Einschalten | Encendido | Virta paale |
Mise en marche | Accensione | Inschakelen | Paslatt |
Wigczone zasilanie | Power on (Ligado) | Bkniouerue nutarms |
Aktivera | Daya aktif | ERA> | T HJ| | Boh |
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Charging (PartyBox 300 only)

e Fully charge the built-in battery before using for the first
time, which will prolong the battery lifespan.

e Built-in battery charging works on AC power only.

e Press any button to check the remaining battery level
when it is turned on.

DA: Opladning (kun PartyBox 300)

e QOplad batteriet helt for forste brug, da det vil forleenge
batteriets levetid.

e Det indbyggede batteri oplades kun med strom fra en
stikkontakt.

e Tryk pa enhver knap, nar hejttaleren er teendt, for at tjiekke
resterende strom pa batteriet.

DE: Aufladen (nur PartyBox 300)

e \or der ersten Inbetriebnahme muss der eingebaute Akku
vollstandig aufgeladen werden, wodurch die Lebensdauer
des Akkus verlangert wird.

e Der integrierte Akku lasst sich nur Uber Wechselstrom
laden.

e Zum Prufen des Akkuladestands bei eingeschaltetem
Gerét eine beliebige Taste dricken.

ES: Carga de la bateria (solo PartyBox 300)

* Antes de utilizarlo por primera vez, carga completamente
la bateria incorporada para alargar su vida Util.

e |a baterfa incorporada solo puede cargarse con
corriente alterna.

e Cuando el sistema esta encendido, pulsa cualquier
botoén para comprobar cuanta carga queda en la bateria.

Fl: Lataaminen (vain PartyBox 300)

e |ataa sisdanrakennettu akku tdyteen ennen ensimmaista
kayttdkertaa; tama pidentaad sen kayttoikaa.

e Sisdanrakennettu akku toimii vain vaihtovirralla.

e \oit tarkistaa akun varaustason painamalla mita tahansa
painiketta laitteen ollessa paalla.

FR: Chargement (uniquement pour la PartyBox 300)

e Charger completement la batterie intégrée avant la
premiére utilisation afin de prolonger sa durée de vie.

e |a batterie intégrée se charge uniquement sur le secteur.

e Appuyer sur n'importe quel bouton pour vérifier le
niveau de charge de la batterie.

IT: Ricarica (solo per PartyBox 300)

e Caricare interamente la batteria integrata prima del primo
utilizzo per prolungarne la durata.

e | acarica della batteria integrata richiede esclusivamente
corrente alternata.

e Premere qualsiasi pulsante per verificare il livello
rimanente della batteria quando il prodotto & acceso.

NL: Opladen (alleen PartyBox 300)

e |aad de ingebouwde batterij volledig op voordat je deze
voor het eerst gebruikt. De batterij gaat dan langer mee.

e Het opladen van de ingebouwde batterij werkt
uitsluitend op netvoeding (AC).

e Druk op een willekeurige knop om het resterende
batterijniveau te controleren als het apparaat is
ingeschakeld.
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NO: Lader (kun PartyBox 300)

e Lad opp det innebygde batteriet fullt ut for du bruker det
forste gang, noe som vil forlenge batteriets levetid.

¢ Innebygd batterilading funger kun pa vekselstrom.

e Trykk en hvilken som helst knapp for & sjekke
gjenveerende batteriniva nar strammen er pa.

PL: tadowanie (tylko PartyBox 300)

® Przed pierwszym uzyciem nalezy catkowicie natadowac
akumulator, poniewaz przedtuzy to jego zywotnosc.

® tadowanie wbudowanego akumulatora mozliwe jest tylko za
pomoca zasilania pradem zmiennym.

® Nacisna¢ dowolny przycisk, aby sprawdzi¢ poziom
natadowania akumulatora, gdy jest on podfaczony do zasilania.

PT: Carregando (apenas PartyBox 300)

e Carregue por completo a bateria embutida antes de
usar pela primeira vez, assim a vida Util da bateria sera
prolongada.

e O carregamento da bateria embutida s6 funciona em
modo AC

e Pressione qualquer botéo para verificar o nivel de
bateria com o aparelho ligado.

RU: 3apsapgka (Tonbko ana PartyBox 300)

e [lepep nepBbiM UCMONb30BaHKEM MOMHOCTBIO 3apAanTe
AKKYMyNATOP, 3TO MPOAAUT CPOK ero paboTbi.

®  BCTPOEHHbIN aKKyMYyIATOP 3apPAXKaETCA TONbKO OT CeTh
nepemMeHHOro ToKa.

e [N NpOBepKY YPOBHS 3apsaa akkyMyaTopa HaKMUTe Ha
M0OYI0 KHOMKY, KOrfa akKKyMyfATOP BKIIOYEH.

SV: Laddar (endast PartyBox 300)

e Ladda det inbyggda batteriet fullt innan du anvander
hogtalaren for forsta gangen, det forlanger batteriets livstid.

o Det gar bara att ladda det inbyggda batteriet med natsladd.

e Tryck pa valfri knapp for att kontrollera kvarvarande
batteriniva nar strommen &r paslagen.

ID: Pengisian daya (khusus PartyBox 300)

e |[silah penuh daya baterai yang terintegrasi sebelum
menggunakan untuk pertama kalinya. Hal ini akan
memperpanjang masa pakai baterai.

e Pengisian daya baterai yang terintegrasi hanya berfungsi
pada daya AC.

e Tekan tombol mana pun untuk memeriksa level baterai
yang tersisa saat dinyalakan.
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Charging USB devices

Opladning af USB-enheder | Aufladen von USB-Geraten |
Carga de dispositivos USB | USB-laitteiden lataaminen |
Chargement des périphériques USB | Ricarica di dispositivi
via USB | Apparaten opladen via USB | Lader USB-enheter |
tadowanie urzadzen USB | Dispositivos com carregador USB |
3apazKa BHeWHMX ycTpoiicTs vepes USB | Ladda USB-enheter |
Pengisian daya perangkat USB | USBT/\-T A7 EBF | 5HE
USB 7|7| | J USB &% 7R | 4 USBRERE

USB sl gt 83821

PartyBox 300




Connections

Tilslutninger | Anschlisse | Conexiones | Liitannat |
Raccordements | Collegamenti | Aansluitingen | Tilkoblinger |
Ztacza | Conexdes | Moaknouerre | Anslutningar | Sambungan
| e | S8 | &R | = |

ot

a. Bluetooth

DEVICES
JBL PartyBox 300

JBL PartyBox 200

JBL

»HARMAN

d. INPUT

@ e

AUDIO OUT, R
el —1

Mix sound with microphone /
guitar

Mix lyden med mikrofon / guitar |

Sound mit Mikrofon/Gitarre mischen |

Mezcla de sonido con micréfono / guitarra | Mikrofonin/
kitaran &&nen miksaaminen |

Mixage sonore avec entrée Micro/Guitare |

Mix suono con microfono/chitarra |

Mix geluid met microfoon/gitaar |

Miks lyd med mikrofon/gitar |

Potaczenie dzwieku z mikrofonem/gitara |

Combine o som do microfone com a guitarra ou violao |
CmelsaHHbIi 38yK C MUKPODOHOM/TUTapoi |

Mixa ljud med mikrofon/gitarr |

Memadukan suara dengan mikrofon / gitar |

RAD/ FE—EDYTVRIVIR |

00|13 / 7|Et AFRE 28 | 5ERN/EHMRES
HEFHERR/EMES |

BN ARYCAR WY & Ogall g3
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Q TWS (True Wireless Stereo)
mode

<10m (30”)

1) Press and hold 3 on both speakers simultaneously for
5 seconds, TWS connection will be built up. By default,
the speaker which connected to your smartphone is the
master (L channel), another one is the slave (R channel).

2) Press L/R button on one speaker to toggle between
L channel / R channel / Stereo, another speaker will
change the setting automatically.

3) In TWS mode, press and hold 3 for 5 seconds on either
speaker or power off to exit the TWS mode.

DA: TWS (True Wireless Stereo) tilstand

1) Tryk p& B pa begge hejttalere samtidigt og hold inde
i 5 sekunder, og TWS-forbindelse vil blive oprettet.

Som standard er hgijttaleren, som er forbundet til din
smartphone, master-hgjttaler (venstre kanal), den anden
er slave-hgijttaler (hgjre kanal).

2) Tryk pa L/R-knappen péa en hejttaler for at skifte mellem
venstre kanal (L) / hajre kanal (R) / stereo. En anden
heijttaler vil automatisk gendre indstillingen.

3) | TWS-tilstand skal du holde 3 nede i 5 sekunder pa en
heijttaler eller slukke for at forlade TWS-tilstanden.

DE: TWS-Modus (True Wireless Stereo)

1) Taste 3} an beiden Lautsprechern gleichzeitig
5 Sekunden lang gedriickt halten. Dadurch wird die
TWS-Verbindung hergestellt. StandardmaBig ist der mit
dem Smartphone verbundene Lautsprecher der Master
(L-Kanal) und der andere der Slave (R-Kanal).

2) Zum Wechseln zwischen L-Kanal, R-Kanal und Stereo die
Taste L/R an einem Lautsprecher driicken. Die Einstellung
am anderen Lautsprecher wird automatisch angepasst.

3) Halten Sie im TWS-Modus die Taste 3} auf einem
der Lautsprecher fur 5 Sekunden gedriickt oder
unterbrechen sie die Stromversorgung, um den TWS-
Modus zu verlassen.

ES: Modo TWS (True Wireless Stereo)

1) Mantén pulsado 3 en los dos altavoces a la vez durante
5 segundos para conectarlos mediante tecnologia TWS.
Por defecto, el altavoz que esta conectado a tu teléfono
movil es el sistema maestro (canal L) y el otro es el
sistema esclavo (canal R).

2) Pulsa el boton L/R de un altavoz para alternar entre
canal L / canal R / estéreo, y el otro altavoz cambiara su
ajuste automaticamente.

3) En modo TWS, pulsa 3 durante 5 segundos en
cualquiera de los altavoces, o0 apaga el aparato para
salir del modo TWS.

FI: TWS (True Wireless Stereo) -tila

1) Muodosta TWS-yhteys painamalla molempien

kaiuttimien >B—painiketta samanaikaisesti 5 sekunnin

ajan. Oletuksena alypuhelimeesi yhdistetty kaiutin

on ensisijainen kaiutin (vasen kanava) ja toinen toimii

toissijaisena kaiuttimena (oikea kanava).

Paina toisen kaiuttimen L/R-painiketta kuuntelutilan

vaihtamiseksi pelkkédan vasempaan kanavaan, pelkkaan

oikeaan kanavaan ja stereoon; toinen kaiutin muuttaa

asetusta automaattisesti.

3) TWS-tilassa paina ja pida pohjassa 3 5 sekunnin ajan
jommassakummassa kaiuttimessa, tai kytke virta pois
paalté poistuaksesi TWS-tilasta.

n

FR: Mode TWS (True Wireless Stereo, stéréo sans fil)

1) Maintenir le bouton 3} enfoncé pendant 5 secondes
sur les deux enceintes en méme temps pour activer le
mode TWS. Par défaut, I'enceinte connectée a votre
téléphone portable est le maitre (canal G) et I'autre est
I’esclave (canal D).

2) Appuyer sur le bouton G/D de I'une des enceintes pour
basculer entre les canaux G et D et le mode Stéréo, et
I’autre enceinte sera automatiquement paramétrée.

3) En mode TWS, appuyer sur B pendant 5 secondes sur
chaque enceinte ou coupez I'alimentation pour quitter le
mode TWS.

IT: Modalita TWS (True Wireless Stereo)

Tenere premuto 3 simultaneamente su entrambi i
diffusori per 5 secondi per stabilire la connessione TWS.
Per impostazione predefinita, il diffusore collegato al tuo
smarphone ¢ il master (canale L), mentre I'altro & lo slave
(canale R).

Premere il pulsante L/R su un diffusore per alternare
canale L/canale R/Stereo, I'altro diffusore cambiera le
impostazioni automaticamente.

In modalita TWS, tieni premuto 3 per 5 secondi su uno
dei diffusori, o spegnili per uscire dalla modalita TWS.

NL: TWS-modus (True Wireless Stereo)

1) Druk tegelijkertijd op 3 op beide luidsprekers en

houd deze 5 seconden lang ingedrukt. De TWS-
verbinding wordt nu tot stand gebracht. Standaard is
de luidspreker die is verbonden met je smartphone de
master (L-kanaal), terwijl de andere luidspreker de slave
(R-kanaal) is.

Druk op de knop L/R op één luidspreker om te
schakelen tussen L-kanaal, R-kanaal, Stereo. De andere
luidspreker verandert de instelling automatisch.

Houd 3 in TWS-modus op een van de luidsprekers 5
seconden ingedrukt of schakel uit om de TWS-modus
te verlaten.

NO: TWS-modus (True Wireless Stereo)

1) Trykk og hold inne B pa begge hoyttalerne samtidig
i 5 sekunder, TWS-tilkobling vil bygges opp. Som
standard vil hoyttaleren som kobles til smarttelefonen
veere master (L-kanal), mens den andre er (R-kanal).

2) Trykk pa L/R-knappen pa en hoyttaler for & veksle
mellom L-kanal / R-kanal / stereo, en annen hgyttaler vil
endre innstillingen automatisk.

3) 1 TWS-modus trykker og holder du 3 i 5 sekunder pa
den ene eller den andre hoyttaleren eller sla av for &
avslutte TWS-modus.

—_
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PL: Tryb TWS (True Wireless Stereo)

1) Nacisnij i przytrzymaj $ na obu gtoénikach jednoczesnie
przez 5 sekund, zostanie nawigzane potaczenie TWS.
Domyslnie gtosnik faczacy sie ze smartfonem jest gtosnikiem
gtownym (kanat lewy), a drugi — podrzednym (kanat prawy).
Nacisnij przycisk L/R na jednym gtosniku, aby przetaczac
miedzy kanatem prawym i lewym oraz stereo — drugi
gtosnik automatycznie zataduje ustawienie.

W trybie TWS naciénij i przytrzymaj 3 przez 5 sekund na
gtosniku lub przycisk zasilania, aby wyjs¢ z trybu TWS.

PT: Modo TWS (True Wireless Stereo)

1) Pressione e segure 3 em ambas caixas de som

simultaneamente por 5 segundos, a conexao TWS

serd realizada. Como padréo, a caixa de som que

se conecta ao seu smartphone € a master (canal L,

esquerdo), e 0 outra é a secundaria (canal R, direito).

Pressione o botdo L/R na caixa de som para alternar

entre 0s canais L / R/ estéreo, a outra caixa de

som ajustara as configuragdes automaticamente.

3) No modo TWS, pressione e segure R por 5 segundos
no alto-falante ou desligue para sair do modo TWS.

N

L
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RU: Pexxum TWS (True Wireless Stereo)

1) HawmunTe B Ha 0benx KonoHkax 1 ygepxusaiite B TeyeHuie
5 cekyHa. YCTporncTao nepenget 8 pexnm TWS. o
YMOMUAHMIO KOSIOHKA, MOAKSIOUYEHHARA K Ballemy CMapTHOHY,
ABNAETCA Beayluel (kaHan L), BTopas konoHka byaet
ABNATbCA BeAoMOW (kaHan R).

2) HaxmuTe Ha kHoMKy L/R Ha OAHOM 113 KOMOHOK A1

nepeknoyeHna mexay kaHanamm L/R/ctepeo. Hactpowikn

LIPYrov KONOHKM M3MEHATCA aBTOMATUYECKN.

B pexume TWS HaxmmTe 1 yaepuBanTe Ha akyCTMyeckom

cncteme B B TeueHe 5 CeKyHA UM OTKAIOUNTE MUTaHME ANA

BbIxofa 13 pexkmma TWS.

SV: TWS-lage (True Wireless Stereo)

1) Tryck och héll ned 3 samtidigt p& b&da hogtalarna i fem
sekunder s& kommer TWS-anslutningen att skapas.
Som standard &r hogtalaren som &r ansluten till din
smartphone master (vanster kanal, “L”) och den andra
slave (hoger kanal, “R”).

2) Tryck pa L/R-knappen pa en hogtalare for att véxla
mellan vanster kanal (L), hoger kanal (R) och stereo.
Den andra hogtalaren andrar automatiskt instalining.

3) | TWS-laget, tryck och hall nere 3 i fem sekunder pa
nagon av hogtalarna eller stéang av for att avsluta TWS-
laget.

ID: Mode TWS (True Wireless Stereo)

Tekan dan tahan 3 pada kedua speaker secara
bersamaan selama 5 detik, koneksi TWS akan
disambungkan. Pada kondisi standar, speaker yang
terhubung ke ponsel pintar Anda adalah master (saluran
L), dan yang lain adalah slave (saluran R).

Tekan tombol L/R pada satu speaker untuk beralih
antara saluran L / saluran R / Stereo, speaker lain akan
mengikuti pengaturan secara otomatis.

Pada mode TWS, tekan dan tahan 3 selama 5 detik
pada salah satu speaker atau matikan daya untuk keluar
dari mode TWS.
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LED behaviour

ES: Comportamiento de LED

O White (Constant) Power on O Blanco (fijo) Encendido
10} @® Amber (Constant) Standby O @ Amarillo (fijo) En espera
@ Off Power off @ Apagado Apagado
~ Blanco (parpadeo
O White (Fast flash) _Pairing O pones e Pareando
3 O White (Constant) Connected 3 O Blanco (fijo) Conectado
@ Off Not connected @ Apagado No conectado
ass O White (Constant) on Bass O Blanco (fijo) Encendido
@ Apagado Apagado
BOOST @ of off IO. g — p 9' :
e @ Red (Fast flash) Low battery : @ ‘@ Rojo (parpadeo répido) Bateria baja
— , - (solo ¢ Blanco (parpadeo Cargando
(PartyBox O White (Slow flash) Charging PartyBox ~ lento) 9
3000nly) "5 Wwhite (Constant) Charged 300) O Blanco (fijo) Cargado
DA: Lysdiodefunktion Fl: Merkkivalon toiminta
O Huvid (konstant) Teendt O Valkoinen (tasainen)  Virta paalle
) @ Gul (konstant) Standby o @ Oranssi (tasainen) Valmiustila
@ Fra Slukket ® \E/' ﬁ’(a'? i Virta pois
- -~ Valkoinen (vilkkuu e
O Hvid (hurtigt blink) Parrer @) nopeast) Liittamistila
3 O Hvid (konstant) Tilsluttet 3 O Valkoinen (tasainen)  Yhdistetty
® Fra lkke tisluttet ® FEipaa Ei yhdistetty
Valkoi tasai Paalla
O Huvid (konstant) il BASS O ? oinen (tasainen) ga a
Bass @ FEipala Ei pala
® fa Fra e @ Punainen (vilkkuu Akun alhainen
P @ Rod (hurtigt blink) Lavt batteriniveau wain ~ nopeasti) varaus
(kun PartyBox OF Hvid (langsom blink)  Oplader PartyBox O Xﬁgfs'gf” (Vilkkuu ) ataus
300) :
O Hvid (konstant) Opladet 800) O Valkoinen (tasainen)  Ladattu
DE: LED-Anzeigeoptionen FR: Fonctionnement de la LED
O WeiB (konstant) Einschalten O Blanche (en continu)  Mise en marche
(G} @® Gelb (konstant) Standby o @ Orange (en continu)  Veille
@® Aus Ausschalten @® Cteinte Mise hors
) ‘ tension
O WeiB (schnelles Blinken)  Koppeln 5 Blanche Aopaage
3 O WeiB (konstant) Verbunden 3 ™~ (clignotement rapide)
@ Aus Nicht verbunden O Blaﬁche (en continu)  Connectée :
: - @ Fteinte Non connectée
BASS O WeiB (konstant) Ein BASS O Blanche (en continu) ~ Allumée
roost @ Aus Aus Boost @ Fteinte Eteinte
@ Rot (schnelles Blinken)  Akku schwach ) e @ Rogge (clignotement Batterie faible
e Welb d (uniquement rapide)
(nur PartyBox (Y L2 (langsames Aufladen pour la ¢y Blanche En cours de
300) Blinken) PartyBox >~ (clignotement lent) chargement
O WeiB (konstant) Geladen 300) O Blanche (en continu) ~ Chargée




IT: Comportamento LED

PL: Dziatanie wskaznika LED
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O Bianco (costante) Acceso
O @ Ambra (costante) Standby

@ Off (Disattivato) Spento

O Eﬁggs (ampeggiamento Abbinamento
3 O Bianco (costante) Connesso

@ Off (Disattivato) Non connesso
BASS O Bianco (costante) On (Attivato)
poost @ Off (Disattivato) Off (Disattivato)

o e @ Rosso (lampeggiamento Battgria quasi

(solo pe ) ; vgloce) scarica
PartyBox O (Elsallfg(p:gggiamento lento) In carica
300) O Bianco (costante) Carica completata

O Bialy (state swiatfo) Wiaczone zasilanie
Pomarariczowy (state ) )
o &wiatlo) Oczekiwanie
o wi Wfaczenie
zasilania
O Biaty (szybkie miganie) ~Parowanie
3 O  Bialy (state swiatfo) Podtaczone
@ Wyt Nie podfgczono
BASS O Bialy (state swiatto) WA,
poost @ Wyl Wiyt
) ' Niski poziom
ve ¢ Eﬂﬁe;v:]?e?y (szybkie natadowania
(tylko 9 akumulatora
ZS&yBOX O Biaty (wolne miganie)  tadowanie
O Bialy (state $wiatto) Natadowany

NL: LED-gedrag

PT: Comportamento do LED

O Wit (constant) Inschakelen O Branco (constante) Power on (Ligado)
0} @ Oranje (constant) Stand-by (0] @® Ambar (constante) Modo de espera
@ Uit Uitschakelen @ Off (Desligado) Power off (Desligado)
O Wit (snel knipperend)  Koppelen (pairing) Q) Branco (flash répido) Emparelhando
3 O Wit (constant) Verbonden 3 O Branco (constante) Conectado
@ Uit Niet verbonden @ Off (Desligado) Nao conectado
BASS O Wit (constant) Aan BASS O Branco (constante) Ligado
Boost @ Uit Uit poosT @ Off (Desligado) Off (Desligado)
oo @ Rood (snel knipperend) Batterij bijna leeg s e @ >;er;irgce);ho (flash Bateria baixa
(alleen ¢ Wit (angzaam Bezig met (apenas
PartyBox ™~ knipperend) opladen PartyBox Q) Branco (flash lento) Carregamento
300) O Wit (constant) Opgeladen 800) O Branco (constante)  Carregado
NO: LED-indikasjoner RU: CurHanbl cBeTogmnoga
O Hvitt (konstant) PA&slatt 0O benbin nHamkaTop BknioueHve
' Gut ) s (ropuUT NOCTOSHHO) n1TaHnA
0] @ CGult (konstant tandby p
O . Kentbin MHOMKATOP PesiM oXMAAHMA
® Av Avslatt (ropmUT NOCTOAHHO)
. ) - : MutaHne
O Hvitt (rask blinking) Paring @ Otkniovero BbIKAIOYEHO
* O Huvitt (konstant) Tilkoblet O benbit MHAnKaTop ConpskeHne
= (6bicTpO MUraeT)
@ Av Ikke tilkoblet Y
* O (BE‘J'IbH/I I/IH,E(I/IKaTOp) HO,E(KJ'I}OL—IEHO
O Huitt (konstant) Pa ropnT NOCTOARHO
BASS @ OrkioueHo He noaknioyeHo
@ Av Av p
: — . BASS O benbin NHONKATOP BKITIOUEHO
@ Rodt (rask blinking) Lavt batteri BOOST (ropwT NoCTOAHHO)
(x e @ OrtknoyeHo OTKNtoYeHo
un o~ Hvitt (langsom Lader . Huzkwin
PartyBox blinking) @ [{pacHbiii vHAvKaTop YPOBEHb 3apAda
300) - e (6bICTPO MUraeT)
O Huvitt (konstant) Oppladet (TonbKo AN AKKyMyIATOPa
PartyBox O benbit nHamkaTop 3apAaka
300) (MegneHHo MuraeT)
benbi nHamkaTop 3aprxen

(ropuT NOCTOAHHO)
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SV: Tolkning av LED-lampan

CHS: LED Tk

O Vit (lyser) Strém pé O Bt (k=) Bl
) @ Cult (lyser) Vilolage O @ IFiAf (K=) ol
@ Av Strém av ® X7 M,
Q) Vitt (blinkar hastigt) Parkopplar O BE (RAE TEAEERSS
3 O Vitt (iysen Ansluten 3 b & (KR EE
@ Av Inte ansluten ® =17 Fayaes
BASS O Vitt (lyser) P& —
e Ay w0 =
% ® @ Rott (blinkar hastigh) _ Lagt batteri ® xi cald
(F?Qrfya;gx O Vitt (olinkar langsamt)  Laddar o e ‘ fae O"fﬁ‘m@ R B
300) O Vit (lyser) Laddad ég%)PaﬂvBox FO I =1=RC =2 =DAJTiD) E1E35E
O A& (k=R) FEEB5EAK,
ID: Status LED
O Putih (Konstan) Daya aktif CHT: LED 13
Q) @ Kuning (Konstan) Daya Siaga O At dEE) BE
’ Mati Daya mati (0] @ IFIAf (IHE) Fen
O Putih (Kedip cepat) Pemasangan @ I s
3 O Putih (Konstan) Tersambung O A (R ARt rh
@ Mati Tidak tersambung - — i
oass O Putih (Konstan) Hidup 3 O B&UEE) B
BOOST ® Mati Mati @ RIERE
= ¢ @ Merah (Kedip cepat) Baterai lemah BASS O E&MEE) FRR
(khusus QO Putih (Kedip lambat) ~ Pengisian daya . L L
PartyBox 300) "5 pytin (Konstan) Terisi o o @ ATEIREN) RN
(R O B (8%REY) B
JA: LEDOEH{E PartyBox 300”5~ 5 & (1) ExE
O AEE EBRA>
O @ E (=) —FH=ELE LED o ¢35 9ol :AR
, Off BRA7 o () o O
O BHGRVSR) RT7I)T a!my; - « 'G) f'i P
% O B BT o o
® off BESNTLELA ki) Sl Jxid Sl @
BASS O A (=47) F oL (e o) 2l
BOOST @ Of Off Jate (c8) 2l O 3
o o @ FGERLSR) N7 —EFRE deate b et Sy @
(PartyBox O B (0-><DrLicsil) 7B St (e8] el O pags
3000%) 5 A= REZET s S des oty @ P
Ooedd) dadsis dyylall (g ies) sarl @ o )
KO: LED AEf o (b ans) ol O PartyBox)
O SIEASHUB) TR AV P ] (ct) ad O (k28 300
O @ AUH(AL HUI) 2|
@ Nz T M
O SHO|EMr2A| Zwel) oo
3 O UOEAILS AJAE) dAZE
@ M HEEX| S
SHO|E (A~ A olo x|
o e @ ZlEEEA Zwel)  biEz| 25
(PartyBox (O SlO|E(MHS| 2ol =H E
SONEHE O spolspis # 2g)  sH o=




@ Specifications

AC power input: 100-240V ~ 50/60Hz
DC power input: 12V == 8A
Built-in battery: Li-ion 10.4Ah, 7.2V (PartyBox 300)
Power consumption: 60W
Standby power consumption: <2W with BT connecting;
<0.5W without BT connecting
USB output: 5V ==2.1A
Speaker drivers: 2 woofer + 3 tweeter
Speaker impedance: 4 ohm
Total output power: 120 W RMS
Frequency response: 45 Hz - 18 KHz (-6dB)
Signal-to-noise (S/N) ratio: 65 dBA
Input sensitivity:
e AUXin: 500mV rms (RCA connector);
250mV rms (3.5mm connector)
e Digital input: Bluetooth/USB -12dBFS
Bluetooth version: 4.2
Bluetooth profile: A2DP, AVRCP
Bluetooth transmitter frequency range: 2402-2480MHz
Bluetooth maximum transmitter power: 8dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth transmitter modulation: GFSK, 174 DQPSK,
8DPSK
Bluetooth range: Approx. 10 m (33 feet)
USB file system: FAT16, FAT32
USB file format: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Dimensions (W x H x D): 330 x 688 x 323 mm /
183 x27x12.7in

e Net weight:
e PartyBox 300: 15.4 kg ( 34 Ibs);
e PartyBox 200: 15 kg ( 33 Ibs)

DA: Specifikationer
Stremindgang stikkontakt: 100-240 V ~ 50/60 Hz
Stromindgang adapter: 12V == 8A
Indbygget batteri: Li-ion 10,4 Ah, 7,2 V (PartyBox 300)
Stremforbrug: 60 W
Stremforbrug pa standby: <2 W med BT tilsluttet;
<0,5 W uden BT tilsluttet
USB-udgang: 5V=2,1 A
Hoijttalerenheder: 2 bashgijttalere + 3 diskantenheder
Hoijttaler-impedans: 4 ohm
Samlet udgangstrem: 120 W RMS
Frekvensomrade: 45 Hz - 18 KHz (-6dB)
Signal-stej-forhold: 65 dBA
Indgangsfelsomhed:
e Aux-In: 500 mV rms (RCA-stik);

250 mV rms (3,5 mm stik)
e Digital indgang: Bluetooth/USB -12dBFS
Bluetooth-version: 4.2
Understottelse: A2DP, AVRCP
Bluetooth-senders frekvensomrade: 2.402 — 2.480 GHz
Maksimal Bluetooth-sendereffekt: 8 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth-sendermodulation: GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
Bluetooth reekkevidde: Cirka 10 m
USB-filsystem: FAT16, FAT32
USB-filformat: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Mal (B x H x D): 330 x 688 x 323 mm
Nettovaegt:
e PartyBox 300: 15,4 kg
e PartyBox 200: 15 kg

JBL
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DE: Technische Daten

ES:

AC-Eingangsspannung: 100-240 V ~ 50/60 Hz
DC-Eingangsspannung: 12 V=8 A
Eingebauter Akku: Li-lon 10,4 Ah, 7,2 V (PartyBox 300)
Stromverbrauch: 60 W
Stromverbrauch im Standby-Modus: < 2 W mit BT-
Verbindung; < 0,5 W ohne BT-Verbindung
USB-Ausgang: 5V=2,1 A
Lautsprechertreiber: 2 Tieftoner + 3 Hochtdner
Lautsprecherimpedanz: 4 Ohm
Gesamte Ausgangsleistung: 120 W RMS
Frequenzgang: 45 Hz - 18 KHz (-6dB)
Signal-Rauschabstand: 65 dBA
Eingangsempfindlichkeit:
e AUX-In: 500 mV RMS (RCA-Anschluss);

250 mV RMS (3,5-mm-Anschluss)
e Digitaler Eingang: Bluetooth/USB -12 dBFS
Bluetooth-Version: 4.2
UnterstUtzt: A2DP, AVRCP
Bluetooth-Sendefrequenzbereich: 2,402 — 2,480 GHz
Max. Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung: 8 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsmodulation: GFSK,
m/4 DQPSK, 8 DPSK
Bluetooth-Reichweite: ca. 10 m
USB-Dateisystem: FAT16, FAT32
USB-Dateiformate: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Abmessungen (B x H x T): 330 x 688 x 323 mm
Nettogewicht:
e PartyBox 300: 15,4 kg
e PartyBox 200: 15 kg

Especificaciones
Entrada de CA: 100-240 V~50/60 Hz
Entrada de CC: 12V =8 A
Bateria incorporada: lones de litio, 10,4 Ah, 7,2V
(PartyBox 300)
Consumo de energia: 60 W
Consumo de energia en espera: <2 W con conexion
BT; <0,5 W sin conexion BT
Salida USB: 5V =21 A
Controladores de los altavoces: 2 bajos + 3 agudos
Impedancia del altavoz: 4 ohmios
Salida total de potencia: 120 W RMS
Respuesta de frecuencia: 45 Hz - 18 KHz (-6dB)
Relacion sefal/ruido: 65 dBA
Sensibilidad de entrada:
e Entrada AUX: 500 mV rms (conector RCA);

250 mV rms (conector de 3,5 mm)
e Entrada digital: Bluetooth/USB -12 dBFS
Version Bluetooth: 4.2
Compatibilidad: A2DP, AVRCP
Rango de frecuencia del transmisor Bluetooth:
2,402 - 2,480 GHz
Potencia méxima del transmisor Bluetooth: 8 dBm (EIRP)
Modulacion del transmisor Bluetooth: GFSK,
m/4 DQPSK, 8 DPSK
Alcance de Bluetooth: Aprox. 10 m (33 pies)
Sistema de archivos USB: FAT16, FAT32
Formato de archivos USB: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Dimensiones (An x Al x Pr): 330 x 688 x 323 mm /

13 x 27 x 12,7 pulg.

Peso neto:
e PartyBox 300: 15,4 kg (34 Ib)
e PartyBox 200: 15 kg (33 libras)
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FI: Tekniset tiedot

e AC-virransyottd: 100-240 V ~ 50/60 Hz

e DC-virransyotto: 12 V=8 A

e  Sisdanrakennettu akku: Litiumioni, 10,4 Ah; 7,2 V
(PartyBox 300)

e Tehontarve: 60 W

e Virrankulutus (valmiustila): < 2 W, kun BT-yhteys on
kaytossa; < 0,5 W iiman BT-yhteytta

e USB-laht6: 5V == 2,1A

Kaiutinelementit: 2 bassoelementtia +

3 diskanttielementtia

Kaiuttimen impedanssi: 4 ohmia

Kokonaisantoteho: 120 W RMS

Taajuusvaste: 45 Hz - 18 KHz (-6dB)

Hairidetaisyys: 65 dBA

Tuloherkkyys:

e Auxin (ulkoisen laitteen tulo): 500 mV RMS (RCA-
litanta); 250 mV RMS (3,5 mm:n litanta)

¢ Digitaalinen tulo: Bluetooth/USB -12 dBFS

Bluetooth-versio: 4.2

Tuki: A2DP, AVRCP

Bluetooth-lahettimen taajuusalue: 2,402-2,480 GHz

Bluetooth-lahettimen enimmaisteho: 8 dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth-lahettimen modulaatio: GFSK, ri/4 DQPSK,

8DPSK

Bluetooth-kantama: Noin 10 m

USB-tiedostojarjestelma: FAT16, FAT32

USB-tiedostomuoto: .mp3, .wma, .wav

Mitat (L x K x S): 330 x 688 x 323 mm

Nettopaino:

e PartyBox 300: 15,4 kg

e PartyBox 200: 15 kg

FR: Caractéristiques techniques
Entrée d’alimentation CA : 100-240 V ~ 50/60 Hz
Entrée d’alimentation CC: 12V =8 A
Batterie intégrée : Li-ion 10,4 Ah, 7,2 V (PartyBox 300)
Consommation : 60 W
Consommation de courant (en veille) : < 2 W avec
Bluetooth activé ; < 0,5 W avec Bluetooth désactive
Sortie USB: 5 V=2,1 A
Haut-parleurs : 2 haut-parleurs de graves + 3 haut-
parleurs d’aigus
Impédance de I'enceinte : 4 ohms
Puissance de sortie totale : 120 W RMS
Réponse en fréquence : 45 Hz a 18 kHz (-6dB)
Rapport signal/bruit : 65 dBA
Sensibilité d’entrée :
e AUXin : 500 mV RMS (connecteur RCA) ;
250 mV RMS (connecteur 3,5 mm)
e Entrée numérique : Bluetooth/USB -12 dBFS
e \ersion Bluetooth : 4.2
e Protocoles pris en charge : A2DP, AVRCP
e Plage de fréquences de I'émetteur Bluetooth : 2,402 -
2,480 GHz
e Puissance maximale de I'émetteur Bluetooth : 8 dBm
(puissance isotrope rayonnée équivalente, PIRE)

e Modulation de I"émetteur Bluetooth : GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8 DPSK
Portée de connexion Bluetooth : environ 10 m
Systémes de fichiers USB : FAT16, FAT32
Formats de fichiers USB : .mp3, .wma, .wav
Dimensions (L x H x P) : 330 x 688 x 323 mm /

18" x 27" x 12,77

e Poids net:
e PartyBox 300 : 15,4 kg (34 Ibs)
e PartyBox 200 : 15 kg (33 Ibs)

IT: Specifiche

NL:

Ingresso alimentazione CA: 100-240 V ~ 50/60 Hz
Ingresso alimentazione CC: 12V == 8A

Batteria integrata: loni di litio 10,4 Ah, 7,2V
(PartyBox 300)

Consumo energetico: 60 W

Consumo energetico in modalita standby: <2 W con
connessione BT; <0,5 W senza connessione BT
Uscita USB: 5 V=2,1 A

Driver diffusore: 2 woofer + 3 tweeter

Impedenza diffusore: 4 ohm

Potenza di uscita totale: 120 W RMS

Risposta in frequenza: 45 Hz - 18 KHz (-6dB)
Rapporto segnale-rumore: 65 dBA

Sensibilita di ingresso:

e AUXin: 500 mV rms (connettore RCA);

250 mV rms (connettore da 3,5 mm)
¢ Ingresso digitale: Bluetooth/USB -12 dBFS
Versione Bluetooth: 4.2
Supporto: A2DP, AVRCP
Intervallo di frequenza trasmettitore Bluetooth:
2,402 - 2,480 GHz
Potenza massima trasmettitore Bluetooth: 8 dBm (EIRP)
Modulazione trasmettitore Bluetooth: GFSK,

/4 DQPSK, 8 DPSK

Raggio di azione Bluetooth: Circa 10 m/33 ft

File system USB: FAT16, FAT32

Formati file USB: .mp3, .wma, .wav

Dimensioni (L x A x P): 330 x 688 x 323 mm /
13x27 x12,7"

Peso netto:

e PartyBox 300: 15.4 kg ( 34 Ibs)

e PartyBox 200: 15 kg ( 33 Ibs)

Specificaties
AC-netaansluiting: 100-240 V~50/60 Hz
DC-voeding: 12 V=8 A
Ingebouwde batterij: Li-ion 10,4 Ah, 7,2 V (PartyBox 300)
Stroomverbruik: 60 W
Stroomverbruik stand-by: <2 W met BT-verbinding;
<0,5 W zonder BT-verbinding
USB output: 5V =2,1A
Luidsprekerdrivers: 2 woofer + 3 tweeter
Luidsprekerimpedantie: 4 ohm
Totale uitgangsvermogen: 120 W RMS
Frekvensrespons: 45 Hz - 18 KHz (-6dB)
Signal-til-stay-forhold: 65 dBA
Ingangsgevoeligheid:
e AUXin: 500 mV rms (RCA-connector);

250 mV rms (3,5 mm connector)
e Digitale ingang: Bluetooth/USB -12 dBFS
Bluetooth-versjon: 4.2
Stotter: A2DP, AVRCP
Bluetooth-senders frekvensomrade: 2,402-2,480 GHz
Maximaal zendvermogen via Bluetooth: 8dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth-senders modulasjon: GFSK, n/4 DQPSK,
8DPSK
Bluetooth-bereik: Ca. 10 m
USB-bestandssysteem: FAT16, FAT32
USB-bestandsindeling: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Afmetingen (B x H x D): 330 x 688 x 323 mm
Nettogewicht:
e PartyBox 300: 15,4 kg
e PartyBox 200: 15 kg



NO: Spesifikasjoner

Vekselstreminngang: 100-240 V~50/60 Hz
Likestreminngang: 12 V=8 A
Innebygget batteri: Litium-ion 10,4 Ah, 7,2 V (PartyBox
300)
Stremforbruk: 60 W
Stremforbruk i standby: < 2 W med BT under tilkobling;
< 0,5 W uten BT under tilkobling
USB-utgang: 5V=2,1 A
Hoyttalerelementer : 2 basshoyttaler +
3 diskanthoyttaler
Hoyttalerimpedans: 4 ohm
Total utgangsstrem: 120 W RMS
Frequentiebereik: 45 Hz - 18 KHz (-6dB)
Signaal-ruisverhouding: 65 dBA
Inngangssensitivitet:
e AUX-inngang: 500 mV rms (RCA-kontakt);

250 mV rms (3,5 mm-kontakt)
¢ Digital inngang: Bluetooth/USB -12 dBFS
Bluetooth-versie: 4.2
Ondersteuning: A2DP, AVRCP
Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-zender: 2,402 — 2,480 GHz
Maksimal effekt for Bluetooth-senderen: 8 dBm (EIRP)
Modulatie Bluetooth-zender: GFSK n/4 DQPSK 8DPSK
Bluetooth-rekkevidde: Ca. 10 m (33 fot)
USB-filsystem: FAT16, FAT32
USB-filformat: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Dimensjoner (B x H x D): 330 x 688 x 323 mm /

13 x 27 x 12,7 tommer

Nettovekt:
e PartyBox 300: 15,4 kg (34 Ibs)
e PartyBox 200: 15 kg (33 Ibs)

: Dane techniczne

Zasilanie AC: 100-240V, ~50/60 Hz
Zasilanie DC: 12V =8 A
Wbudowany akumulator: Litowo-jonowy 10,4 Ah, 7,2V
(PartyBox 300)
Pobor mocy: 60 W
Pobor mocy w trybie czuwania: <2 W przy potaczeniu BT;
<0,5W bez potgczenia BT
Wyjscie USB: 5V==2,1 A
Przetworniki: 2 gtosniki niskotonowe, 3 gtosniki
wysokotonowe
Impedancja gtosnikow: 4 omy
Catkowita moc wyjsciowa: 120 W RMS
Pasmo przenoszenia: 45 Hz - 18 KHz (-6dB)
Stosunek sygnatu do szumu: 65 dBA
Czutosc wejscia:
e Wejscie AUX: 500 mV rms (ztacze RCA);
250 mV rms (ztgcze 3,5 mm)
®  Wejscie cyfrowe: Bluetooth/USB — 12 dBFS
Wersja Bluetooth: 4.2
Obstugiwane profile: A2DP, AVRCP
Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika Bluetooth: 2,402-2,480 GHz
Maksymalna moc nadajnika Bluetooth: 8 dBm (EIRP)
Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Zasieg Bluetooth: ok. 10 m
System plikéw USB: FAT16, FAT32
Format plikow USB:.mp3, .wma, .wav
Wymiary (szer. x wys. x gt.): 330 x 688 x 323 mm
Masa netto:
®  PartyBox 300: 154 kg
e PartyBox 200: 15 kg

PT:
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Especificagoes
Entrada CA: 100-240 V ~ 50/60 Hz
Entrada CC: 12 V=8 A
Bateria embutida: fon de Iitio 10,4 Ah, 7,2 V (PartyBox 300)
Consumo de energia: 60 W
Consumo de energia em standby: <2 W com conexao
BT; <0,5 W sem conexao BT
Saida USB: 5V=2,1 A
Unidades de alto-falantes: 2 woofers + 3 tweeters
Impedancia do alto-falante: 4 ohm
Poténcia total de saida: 120 W RMS
Resposta de frequéncia: 45 Hz a 18 kHz (-6dB)
Relacéo sinal/ruido: 65 dBA
Sensibilidade de entrada:
e Entrada auxiliar: 500 mV rms (conector RCA);

250 mV rms (conector 3,5 mm)
e Entrada digital: Bluetooth/USB -12 dBFS
Verséo Bluetooth: 4.2
Suporte: A2DP, AVRCP
Intervalo de frequéncia do transmissor Bluetooth:
2,402 a 2,480 GHz
Poténcia maxima do transmissor Bluetooth: 8dBm (EIRP)
Modulagao do transmissor Bluetooth: GFSK,
m/4 DQPSK, 8 DPSK
Alcancgo do bluetooth: Aprox. 10 m (33 pés)
Sistema de arquivo do USB: FAT16, FAT32
Formato de arquivo do USB: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Dimensoes (L x A x P): 330 x 688 x 323 mm /

183 x 27 x 12,7 pol

Peso liquido:
e PartyBox 300: 15,4 kg (34 Ibs)
e PartyBox 200: 15 kg (33 Ibs)

: Cneyundukayum

Bxoa ana cetv nuTaHWA nepeMeHHoro Toka: 100-240 B ~

50/60 'y

Bxopn ans cetu NTaHuA NOCTOAHHOrO ToKa: 12 B ==8 A

BcTpoeHHbilt akkyMynatop: JIntnin-noHHsin 10,4 A/y, 7,2 B

(PartyBox 300)

MNoTpebnaemasn MOLLHOCTL: 60 BT

MNoTpebnaeman MOLIHOCTb B pexume oxuaaHns: <2 BT ¢

noakmoyeHmem BT; <0,5 BT 6e3 nogknioueHms BT

USB-Bbixog: 5B==2,1 A

[paiiBepbl ANHAMMKA: 2 HA3KOYACTOTHbIX AMHAMMKA +

3 BbICOKOYACTOTHbIX [JMHAMMKE

HomurHanbHoe conpoTrBneHne 38yKOBOM KaTyLwku: 4 Om

[onHas BbIxoAHaA MOLWHOCTb: 120 BT RMS

YacToTHas xapakTepmncTuka: 45 Iy — 18 kI (-64b)

OTHoweHwue curHan/wym: 65 dBA

BXxonHasA 4yBCTBUTENBHOCTb:

®  Bxon AOMONHUTENBHOMO NCTOYHMKA: 500 MB RMS
(koHHekTOp RCA); 250 MB RMS (kOHHEKTOp Ha 3,5 Mm)

e |lndposon Bxop: Bluetooth/USB -12 [Ib nonHow wwkanbi

Bepcusa Bluetooth: 4.2

MNopnepxka: A2DP, AVRCP

[lnana3oH YyacToT nepepatumka Bluetooth: 2,402 — 2,480 Ty

MakcmmanbHas MOLLHOCTb NepefaTtymka Bluetooth:

8 nb/MBT OMINM)

Mopgynaumna nepeaatumka Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

[nana3oH Bluetooth: MpnbnusntensHo 10 m

Maiinosasa cuctema USB: FAT16, FAT32

®Oopmat danos USB:.mp3, . wma, .wav

Pasmepsl (LU x B x I): 330 x 688 x 323 MM

Bec HeTTO!

®  PartyBox 300: 15,4 kr

®  PartyBox 200: 15 kr
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SV: Specifikationer
e Natstromanslutning: 100-240 V AC, 50/60 Hz
DC-strobmanslutning: 12 V=8 A
Inbyggt batteri: Litiumjon 10,4 Ah, 7,2 V (PartyBox 300)
Energiférbrukning: 60 W
Energiférbrukning i vilolage: <2 W med BT-anslutning,
<0,5 W utan BT-anslutning
USB-kontakt: 5V=2,1 A
Hogtalarelement: 2 baselement samt 3 diskantelement
Hogtalarens impedans: 4 Q
Total uteffekt: 120 W RMS
Frekvensatergivning: 45 Hz - 18 KHz (-6dB)
Signal/brus-forhallande: 65 dBA
Ingéngskéanslighet:
e AUXin: 500 mV rms (RCA-anslutning);

250 mV rms (3,5 mm-anslutning)
e Digital ingang: Bluetooth/USB -12 dBFS
Bluetooth-version: 4.2
Stod for: A2DP, AVRCP
Bluetooth-sandarens frekvensomrade: 2,402-2,480 GHz
Bluetooth, maximal sandareffekt: 8 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth-sandarmodulering: GFSK, 174 DQPSK,
8DPSK
Bluetooth-rackvidd: Ca. 10 m (33 ft)
USB-filsystem: FAT16, FAT32
USB-filformat: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Matt (B x H x D): 330 x 688 x 323 mm
Nettovikt:
e PartyBox 300: 15,4 kg
e PartyBox 200: 15 kg

ID: Spesifikasi
e Input daya AC: 100-240V ~ 50/60Hz
e |nput daya DC: 12 V = 8A
e Baterai yang terintegrasi: Li-ion 10,4Ah, 7,2V
(PartyBox 300)
e Konsumsi daya: 60W
Konsumsi daya siaga: <2W dengan koneksi BT; <0,5W
tanpa koneksi BT
Output USB: 5V ==2,1A
Driver speaker: 2 woofer + 3 tweeter
Impedansi speaker: 4 ohm
Total daya output: 120 W RMS
Respons frekuensi: 45 Hz - 18 KHz (-6dB)
Rasio antara sinyal dan derau: 65 dBA
Sensitivitas input:
e AUXin: 500mV rms (konektor RCA);
250mV rms (konektor 3,5 mm)
e Input digital: Bluetooth/USB -12dBFS
e \Versi Bluetooth: 4.2
e Dukungan: A2DP, AVRCP
e Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth:
2,402 - 2,480 GHz
e Daya pemancar maksimum Bluetooth: 8dBm (EIRP)
Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK,
8DPSK
Jangkauan Bluetooth: Perkiraan 10 m (33 kaki)
Sistem file USB: FAT16, FAT32
Format file USB: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Dimensi (P x L x T): 330 x 688 x 323 mm /
13x27x12,71in

e Berat bersih:
e PartyBox 300: 15,4 kg (34 lbs)
e PartyBox 200: 15 kg (33 Ibs)

JA:
[ ]

KO:

fTix
ACEEJRA 77:100-240V~50/60Hz
DCEIRATI 12V - 8A
V\]@)/\‘“‘/?U—I F 7 LA 7 >10.4Ah. 7.2V (PartyBox
300
JHEE ] 60W
RIS HE ) 2W (BTHERES) RiE. 0.5WKH GEBT
FERD
USBH/7:5V =2.1A
AE—=N—RSAN—1D—T7—28 +V1—5—3&
A== E—R>VR:40
#H77:120 W RMS
BSR4 1 45 Hz - 18 KHz (-6dB)
SNLE:65 dBA
ATRRE:
o Aux-In(AAEBAST) : 500mV rms (RCAD R TH) .

250mV rms (3.5mmI =R T%)
o FU&JLAJ]:Bluetooth/USB -12dBFS
Bluetooth/N\—3>:4.2
SIS 7O77-1)L: A2DP, AVRCP
Bluetooth o> 2 2 w4 — D E R -
2.402~2.480 GHz
Bluetooth 5> X 2w A —iRAH 7] :8dBm (EIRP)
BluetoothtZ > 22w 2 —DZEFAH T GFSK . 11/4-
DQPSK.8DPSK
Bluetooth:@{S BB 1 #J 10m (33 feet)
USB7 71 )L X7 L FAT16.FAT32
USBT771IL 74 =<k .mp3..wma..wav
& (WxHxD) :330 x 688 x 323 mm /

13x27 x12.7 1 >F

EfRES:

e PartyBox 300:15.4kg (347R>R)
e PartyBox 200:15kg (337~ )
At
AC ¢l 212: 100-240V ~ 50/60Hz
DC T 2&: 12V —8A
LHE BiE{2]: 2| E0]2 10.4Ah, 7.2V(PartyBox 300)
2H| H8: 60W
CHZ7| AH| ®2: BT HZE Al <2W, BT HHZA| <0.5W
A7 E2tolw: 2T 270 + EQIH 374
USB =Tt} 5V = 2.1A
AL AOHA: 40hm
= £3: 120W RMS
ZIt4= 2 45 Hz - 18 KHz (-6dB)
A= o £3H]: 65 dBA
H=/ O .
e AUX 2=: 500mV rms(RCA H4lEY);
250mV rms (3.5mm 7{9E)

o [CIXE 2 ERFA/USB -12dBFS
Bluetooth HZ: 4.2
X|€l: A2DP, AVRCP
Bluetooth &417] It #9{: 2.402 — 2.480GHz
SREA 2i £417] =2 8dBm(EIRP)
Bluetooth £417| B17: GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
SEFEA He|: i2f 10m(33I E)
USB It A|AE: FAT16, FAT32
USB I &AL mp3, .wma, .wav
IR x £0] x M 2): 330 x 688 x 323mm /

13 x 27 x12.7in

=af.
EEH

PartyBox 300: 15.4kg (34lbs)
PartyBox 200: 15kg (33Ibs)

© oy



CHS: &
M E RN 1 100-240V ~ 50/60Hz
BEREREN 12V = 8A
RE B R F 5 10.4Ah, 7.2V (PartyBox 300)
IhHE: 60W
FHINFE EEE I <2W; FREREIE A <0.5W
USB i :5V = 2.1A
ERRME.2 A RETER + 3 AnahESR
52T 4 ohm
SEHINE 120 W RMS
SMERNERY 145 Hz - 18 KHz (-6dB)
{502kl 65 dBA
BMARSE:
o EERJEEN 1500mV rms (RCA E1228) ;
250mV rms (3.5mm £3£28)
o HFIN:IATF/USB -12dBFS
WACFRRZA:4.2
2% A2DP, AVRCP
Bluetooth & 588 1R IRZSEE 1 2.402 — 2.480 GHz
R ALETESIHE 8dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth 4 5122384/ : GFSK. /4 DQPSK. 8DPSK
EFEE 49 10 K (33 HR)
USB X Z % FAT16, FAT32
USB XHHEZL: .mp3. .wma. .wav
R~F (35 x & x [B) :330 x 688 x 323 mm /
13x27 x 12.7 in

o BE:
e PartyBox 300:15.4 kg ( 34 Ibs)
e PartyBox 200:15 kg ( 33 Ibs)

CHT: #3#%

AC EJR#EIN 1 100-240V ~ 50/60Hz

DC EBIREN 12V — 8A

PURZEEM  $BEEF 10.4AN, 7.2V (PartyBox 300)

IhEE  60W

FFERINFE 4 BT EHE, <2W; &5 BT &1, <0.5W

USB &t :5V = 2.1A

0V\EEEDSR 2 EERE I + 3 E=ERII\

BI0\PEH7 - 4 BRaB

4AEHINZ 120 W RMS

$B[O]fE 45 Hz - 18 KHz (-60B)

ML 165 dBA

BNBHE:

o Aux B\ :500mV rms (RCA #Z58) ;
250mV rms (3.5mm $£88)

e E{{iE N :Bluetooth/USB -12dBFS

Bluetooth h7Zs:4.2

Z1E: A2DP, AVRCP

Bluetooth 22 §31#5EZ#5[E: 2.402 - 2.480 GHz

Bluetooth S A ZE 514N : 8dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth 2% 511#5R%% : GFSK. 1/ 4 DQPSK. 8DPSK

Bluetooth &3&E: 4 10 AR (33 Z2MR)

USB 1&Z2 4% : FAT16. FAT32

USB #ZZ4& = .mp3. .wma. .wav

R (E x & xR 1330 x 688 x 323 NE /

13 x 27 x 12.7 Hht

o JHE:
e PartyBox 300:15.4 T5% (34 F&)
e PartyBox 200:15 F32 (33 &)

"HARMAN"
oliolgt tAR
550 60 /50 ~ ¢ 240 - 100 :AC oozl HLl @8l Jss  ©
el 8- s 12 :DC el Lt @ yos @
(PartyBox 300) css 7.25 10.4AN 551 psitd tdoess dlay @
bls B0 @bl Mgl ©
bls 0.5> igisly Jlasl wie bly 2> slamtndl oy & Bla)l Dzl @
Sl Jlasl oo
e 21 =0 USB: 6 @
g Ggo SliSe 3+ Bos Ggo oS tdsbedl O @
ol 4 sl doglia @
RMS bis 120 iz ,20 &8 Juzl  ®
(-6dB) 5.0 sts 18 Ul 5,0 45 e To08) Lol @
dBA 65 closall gl 8LY dws ©
Vel dewls ©@
(RCA Uoss) rMs ciss M 500 :AUX sae ©
(ks 3.5 Lose) IMS s e 250
oS Bl Jaewns USB - 12/&g560 1dad )l c¥oull @
4.2 :Bluetooth juo| ©
A2DP, AVRCP :eeut  ®
5 e 2.480 — 2.402 :Bluetooth Ju,) gz 55 @
Dledl] 3308)1) bly o downd 8 1E535h Jlo M) Sland ssatll 353 ©
([EIRP clalsyl gz & dlu b
q1/4 DQPSK .GFSK :Bluetooth Ju,| i buss @
8DPSK
(Gus 33) el 10 G gl Gl @
FAT32s FAT16 :USB iaws clile pls  ®
mp3, .wma, .wav. :USB iaw clilk dsw  ®
/ ola 323 x 688 x 330 :(gasll x gl x p,all) skl @
dogy 12.7 x 27 x 18
el oyl @
(4, 34) o5 15.4 :PartyBox 300
(6, 33) ¢2s 15 :PartyBox 200 e
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Note: The product is in compliance with the European Union energy legislation.

1) Bluetooth connection mode

The product is intended to be used for streaming music via Bluetooth connection. A consumer can stream Bluetooth audio
to the speaker. When the product is connected through Bluetooth, the Bluetooth connection must remain active at all times

to ensure proper operation.

The product will enter into sleep mode (networked standby), after 20 minutes without operation, the power consumption @
sleep is less than 2.0 Watts, after which it can be re-activated via Bluetooth connection.

2) Bluetooth disconnection mode

The product will enter into standby mode, after 20 minutes without operation, the power consumption @ standby is less

than 0.5 Watts.

ToproBas MapKa
Ha3HaueHwie ToBapa
M3rotosuTens

CTpaHa NponcxoxaeHma

mnoptep B Poccnio

[apaHTUIHLIN Nepuog

MHdopMaLmMa O CepBUCHBIX LieHTpax
Cpok cnyxobl

Tosap cepTdMLMpPOBaH

[aTa npon3BoacTea

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagdes

JBL

AKTMBHaA akyCT1yeckan cuctema

XapmaH ViHtepHelwHn Mugactpus ViHkopnopeites, CLUA, 06901 KoHHekTuKyT, .CTamdbopa,
AtnaHTtrk Crput 400, odwmc 1500

Kntan

000 "XAPMAH PYC CrnAin3c’, Poccnsa, 127018, rMocksa, yn. [isnHues, 412, K 1
1ron

www.harman.com/ru  Ten. +7-800-700-0467

5 net

EAL

[lata n3rotoBneHna yCTpoicTea onpeaenaeTca no ABym OyKBEHHbIM 0O603HaUeHNAM

113 BTOPOW rpymMMbl CYMBOJIOB CEPUIHOMO HOMEPA M3AeNus, Cledyowmx nocne
pa3nenuTeNbHOrO 3Haka «-». KOAMPOBKa COOTBETCTBYET NMOPAAKY OyKB NaTUHCKOrO
andaBuTa, HaumHas ¢ sHBaps 2010 roaa: 000000-MY0000000, rae «M» - mecsly
npou3eoacTaa (A - AHBapb, B - despanb, C - MapT v T.A.) ¥ «Y» - rof npon3soacTsa (A - 2010,
B-2011,C-2012utna.).

Este equipamento ndo tem direito a protecdo contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente

autorizados.

Este produto estd homologado pela ANATEL, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados pela Resolu¢do 242/2000, e atende aos

requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da ANATEL — www.anatel.gov.br

€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by
HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective

owners.
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